
Denville Dairy 4-Corners Loop

Go At Onto For Go At Onto For

0.0 Exit Denville Train Station R 45.0 Broadway 0.1

L 0.0 NJ-53 E Main St 0.6 L 45.1 NJ-53/Main St 0.6

R 0.6 Diamond Spring Rd 0.4 R 45.7 Estling Lake Rd - Denville Train Station 0.0

R 1.0 Pocono Rd (@ light) 0.7

L 1.7

Norris Rd/Old Boonton Rd > Old Denville Rd - 

to END 2.7

L 4.4 Powerville Rd 0.4

BR 4.8 Powerville Rd 1.2

R 6.0 Rockaway Valley Rd (@  ALPACA Farm!) 1.3

L 7.3 Boonton Ave (CR 511) 2.4

R 9.7 Brook Valley Rd - to END 3.0

L 12.7 Jacksonville Rd 1.9

R 14.6 Hillview Rd > Beaver Brook Rd 2.1

L 16.7 Main St (at light past Shop Rite) 0.2

R 16.9

Linda's Deli 248 Main St (at end of street) 

corner of Main/Comley on the right 0.0

L 16.9 Comley Rd (at light) to End 1.1

L 18.0 Ryerson 0.3

L 18.3 Slingerland to End 0.4

R 18.7 West Parkway 1.5

L 20.2 Sunset Rd (no sign) at left turn lane 0.9

BR 21.1 TRO Sunset Rd to end 0.6

R 21.7 Jacksonville Rd 1.7

R 23.4 Indian Rd to End 0.5
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Go At Onto For BIKE SHOPS:

BR 23.9 Waughaw Rd STEEP CLIMB! 1.0 Cycle Craft - Parsippany

R 24.9 Stoneybrook Rd - to END 0.8 (973) 227-4462

L 25.7 Brook Valley Rd - to END 0.8

R 26.5 Boonton Ave (CR 511) 0.3

L 26.8 Fayson Lakes Rd 0.9 Bicycle Tech - Lincoln Park

L 27.7

LUNCH: Taste of Reality Deli - NO PUBLIC 

Bathrooms - bathrooms at beach next door 0.0 (973) 694-6775

L 27.7 Fayson Lakes Rd - to END 1.3 (closed Sundays)

L 29.0 Kinnelon Rd > Powerville Rd 4.1

R 33.1 Rockaway Valley Rd (@ ALPACA FARM) 0.7

R 33.8 Stone Rd - STEEP CLIMB 0.1

BR 33.9 Split Rock Rd 0.6

BR 34.5 TRO Split Rock Rd 0.7

L 35.2 Lyonsville Rd - to END 1.3

R 36.5 Meriden Rd 1.7

L 38.2 Old Beach Glen > Farber Hill Rd - to END 2.6

R 40.8 Rockaway Valley Rd > Diamond Spring Rd 1.8

R 42.6 Florence Ave 0.5

L 43.1 Cedar Lake Rd E. 0.5

R 43.6 TRO Cedar Lake Rd E - to END 0.2

L 43.8 Cedar Lake Rd - to END 0.4

L 44.2 Morris Ave - to END 0.3

R 44.5 Diamond Spring Rd 0.4

L 44.9 1st Ave 0.1

R 45.0 Broadway 0.0

R 45.0 Denville Dairy Ice Cream - Right
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